the standards prescribed by the federal department of housing and urban development and any other 

requirements as prescribed by the Village. 
 (C)  No manufactured home shall be immobilized, but anchors capable of 

withstanding a vertical tension force of four thousand eight hundred (4,800) pounds shall be 

installed at the corners of each stand or as otherwise necessary for protection against high winds.  Every 
manufactured home shall be securely tied down to such anchors. 

(D)  The minimum first floor elevation shall be at least eighteen (18) inches, but